

Y


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate

Question No.  196

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 February 2014:

1) How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date? How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2) Did the Department/agency use external printing services for any print jobs since 7 September 2013?

If so, what companies were used?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

 1)

Title Copies Online

1
st
 Interim Defence Abuse Response Taskforce Report            30 Yes

Telecommunications Interception and Access Annual Report   335 Yes

Surveillance Devices Annual Report                                        185 Yes

4
th

 Interim Defence Abuse Response Taskforce Report           325 Yes

Control Orders Annual Report                                                    300 Yes

International Child Abduction Brochures                                          500 Yes

CERT Australia CEO Newsletter                                                     500 Yes

Australian Journal of Emergency Management                      2930 Yes

National Security Information Act Annual Report                        300 Yes

National Emergency Management New and Emerging

Technologies Forum Program
100 No

Disability Action Plan                                                            2000 Yes


2) Yes. The department has engaged the following external printing services since

7 September 2013: CanPrint, Paragon, Trendsetting, New Millennium, Wild Digital, Addcolour,

Focus Print, PMP Print.

